The e-votes cast through remote e-voting was diligently scrutinized and reconciled with the 

register of members/ register of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories as on cut­

off date as maintained by RTA of the Company.

9. As on cut-off date, the total paid-up equity share capital of the Company was 

Rs. 6,76,39,22,538/- (Rupees Six Hundred Seventy Six Crore Thirty Nine Lakh Twenty Two 

Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty Eight Only) divided into 3,38,19,61,269 (Three Hundred 

Thirty Eight Crore Nineteen Lakh Sixty One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Nine Only) equity 

shares of face value of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two Only) each, fully paid-up.

10. The result of the remote e-voting in respect of the resolution contained in the Postal Ballot 

Notice is as under:

SANJAY GROVER & ASSOCIATES

1. To approve alteration of Object Clause of the Memorandum of Association of the